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3247.	Mr J Selfe (DA) asked the Minister of Public Works:
What amount has his department spent on (i) building new and (ii) upgrading existing correctional service facilities (a)(aa) in each of the past five financial years and (bb) since 1 April 2017, and (b) in each case, what are the relevant details of the (i) facility concerned, (ii) work done and (iii) date of completion?			           NW3579E
_________________________________________________________________________
The Minister of Public Works:	

REPLY:

The Department of Public Works provides service delivery infrastructure to the Department of Correctional Services, for the past five financial years and since 1 April 2017, the amount that was spent on (i) building new, (ii) upgrading existing correctional facilities is presented as follows:
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	Item
	Financial Year
	TOTAL ALLOCATION
	EXPENDITURE
	Planning Stage (4-4A)
	Tender Stage (4B)
	Evaluation & Adjudication (5-5A)
	Construction Stage (5B)
	Practical Completion Stage (6A)

	1. 
	2013/14
	680 137 750
	300 325 570
	106
	14
	11
	46
	22

	2. 
	2014/15
	454 648 915
	359 875 110
	110
	12
	4
	46
	19

	3. 
	2015/16
	576 165 972
	482 579 915
	98
	3
	13
	41
	15

	4. 
	2016/17
	447 521 941
	536 295 194
	72
	13
	1
	34
	13

	5. 
	2017/18
	243 897 506.00
	243 002 430.80
	79
	4
	1
	23
	9

	Total
	2 402 372 084
	1 922 078 220
	465
	46
	30
	190
	78








In each case the relevant details on (i) relevant details of the facility concerned, (ii) work done, (iii) date of completion are provided as follows:



	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	CLIENT DEPT
	TOWN
	DESCRIPTION
	STATUS  
	FINANCIAL TENDER DATE
	FIRST DELIVERY DATE
	STATUS

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	HEILBRON
	IMPLEMENTATION OF EMERGENCY BACK-UP POWER SUPPLY
	6A
	2016/12/05
	2017/06/04
	Project Completed 

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	KROONSTAD
	IMPLEMENTATION OF EMERGENCY BACK-UP POWER SUPPLY AT KROONSTA D MEDIUM A, MEDIUM B, MEDIUM C & YOUTH CENTRE AND COLLEGE
	6A
	2014/12/02
	2017/08/02
	Project Completed 

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	VIRGINIA
	INSTALLATION OF BACK UP POWER GENERATOR AT VIRGINIA PRISON
	6A
	2016/12/05
	2017/05/04
	Project Completed 

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	ZASTRON
	INSTALLATION OF BACK UP POWER GENERATOR
	6A
	2016/12/05
	2017/05/30
	Project Completed 

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	VENTERSBURG
	INSTALLATION FOR BACK UP POWER GENERATOR
	6A
	2017/01/26
	2017/09/21
	Project Completed 

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	SASOLBURG
	GROENPUNT CORRECTIONAL CENTRE: REPAIR OF RIOT DAMAGE TO MAXI MUM CENTRE
	6A
	2016/09/27
	2017/05/08
	Project Completed 

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	VILJOENSDRIF
	GROENPUNT MEDIUM PRISON: UPGRADING OF THE EXISTING KITCHEN A ND CONVERSION FROM STEAM TO ELECTRICAL
	5B
	2015/05/19
	2017/08/14
	On construction 

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	GROOTVLEI (FS)
	SEWAGE AND WATER INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
	5B
	2016/03/15
	2018/01/16
	On construction 

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	PAARL
	BOUNDARY FENCE PROJECT
	6A
	2015/12/04
	2017/06/15
	Project Completed 

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	PAARL
	OUTSIDE KITCHEN: UPGRADE KITCHEN AND REFURBISH EQUIPMENT, IN CLUDING PAINTINGS & FLOORING
	5B
	2017/04/10
	2017/12/09
	On construction 

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	TZANEEN
	REPLACEMENT OF TEMPORARY PRISON WITH A FACILITY FOR 494 INMA TES INCLUDING SECURITY FENCE AND SPORTFIELD: ADDITIONAL ACCO MODATION REQUIREMENTS
	5B
	2017/01/10
	2017/09/27
	On construction 

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	DURBAN
	PAROLE BOARD FACILITIES: UPGRADING AND EXPANSION OF EXISTING  AND PROVISION OF NEW STRUCTURES_(NEW)
	6A
	2016/06/23
	2017/05/12
	Project Completed 

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	ESTCOURT
	HERITAGE - REPLACEMENNT OF EXISTING CORRUGATED IRON BUILDING  AND REBUID  WITH BRICK
	5B
	2012/04/17
	2017/11/15
	On construction 

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	PIETERMARITZBURG
	REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF INTEGRATED SECURITY SYSTEM
	5B
	2016/02/22
	2019/02/21
	On construction 

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	KOKSTAD
	KOKSTAD MEDIUM AND MAXIMUM CORRECTIONAL CENTRES: FOLLOW ON C ONTRACT: INTEGRATED SECURITY SYSTEM
	5B
	2016/02/22
	2019/02/21
	On construction 

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	LADYSMITH (KZN)
	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF STANDBY GENERATOR AT DUNDEE, VRYH EID, LADYSMITH, POMEROY, NEWCASTLE, UTRECHT AND KRANSKOP
	5B
	2016/08/05
	2017/08/04
	On construction 

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	KURUMAN
	REPLACEMENT OF FOUR IN ONE SLICER, KITCHEN FLOORING , FOOD P ROCESSOR AND MEAT SAW
	6A
	2016/03/18
	2017/04/18
	Project Completed 

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	KIMBERLEY
	REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE PROJECT: FOLLOW ON CONTRACT FOR INTER GRATED SECURITY SYSTEM AT TSHWELOPELE (KIMBERLEY)CENTRE
	5B
	2015/10/05
	2018/10/05
	On construction 

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	RUSTENBURG
	RUSTENBURG PRISON: REPAIR & RENOVATION AND UPGRADING OF BUIL DINGS, WET SERVICES AND CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE.
	5B
	2014/07/14
	2018/07/26
	On construction 

	CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
	STANDERTON
	STANDERTON CORRECTIONAL CENTRE: ADAPTATION AND COMPLETE UPGRADING PHASE 2: WCS 044954
	5B
	2013/12/20
	2018/04/29
	On construction 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	



image1.jpeg
z# public works
%:ig» EZ%?EVEEESOF SOUTH AFRICA




